রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

রবিবার, মে ১২, ২০১৯

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

(Amalgamation of Jayson Breeders Limited, Moitry Poultry and Fish Hatcheries Limited and Packwel Limited with Jayson Agrovet Limited)

This is for information of all concerned that on 12th February, 2019, an amalgamation Scheme of Jayson Breeders Limited, Moitry Poultry and Fish Hatcheries Limited and Packwel Limited with Jayson Agrovet Limited has been sanctioned by the Company Bench of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of Bangladesh, High Court Division (Company Matter No. 312 of 2017). The Judgment was drawn on 17th April, 2019 and filed with the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies and Firms on 30th April, 2019. As such, in compliance with the Order of the Hon'ble High Court the amalgamation of Jayson Breeders Limited, Moitry Poultry and Fish Hatcheries Limited, and Packwel Limited with Jayson Agrovet Limited is effective from 30th April, 2019.

As a result of amalgamation, all properties, assets, rights, interest, liabilities, obligations, debts, bank accounts, mortgages, deeds, undertakings, charged documents, loans of Jayson Breeders Limited, Moitry Poultry and Fish Hatcheries Limited and Packwel Limited stands vested to Jayson Agrovet Limited with effect from 1st May, 2019 and Jayson Breeders Limited, Moitry

Poultry and Fish Hatcheries Limited and Packwel Limited stands dissolved without liquidation on 30th April, 2019 as per Section 229(1)(d) of the Companies Act, 1994. All customers, debtors, creditors, lenders, distributors, agents, dealers, suppliers, tenants and other parties related to Jayson Breeders Limited, Moitry Poultry and Fish Hatcheries Limited and Packwel Limited shall be of Jayson Agrovet Limited on same terms and conditions.

Dated: 5th May, 2019

GOPAL CHANDRA DEBNATH, FCS

Company Secretary.